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Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
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Duncan
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Kelowna
Langley

Madeira Park
Mansons Landing
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Mission
Nanaimo
Nanaimo
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North Vancouver
North Vancouver
North Vancouver
Richmond
Richmond
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Ucluelet
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
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Recipient

BILL MINER SOCIETY FOR CULTURAL ADVANCEMENT
HARRIS, KATHERINE J

NIKKEI NATIONAL MUSEUM AND CULTURAL CENTRE (Japanese Canadian

SHOLBERG, RUSSELL

STREETRICH HIPHOP SOCIETY

CAMPBELL RIVER & DISTRICT PUBLIC ART GALLERY
COMOX VALLEY ART GALLERY

DALY, GLORIA A,

COLUMBIA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL

OKANAGAN SYMPHONY SOCIETY

LANGLEY COMMUNITY MUSIC SCHOOL SOCIETY
PENDER HARBOUR MUSIC SOCIETY

CORTES ISLAND MUSEUM & ARCHIVES SOCIETY (CIMAS)
MAPLE RIDGE AND PITT MEADOWS ARTS COUNCIL
MISSION ARTS COUNCIL, DISTRICT OF

NANAIMO ART GALLERY SOCIETY

VANCOUVER ISLAND SYMPHONY

SAVAGE PRODUCTION SOCIETY

CAPILANO PRESS SOCIETY, THE

NORTH VANCOUVER MUSEUM & ARCHIVES COMMISSION
REDSHIFT MUSIC SOCIETY

RICHMOND ART GALLERY ASSOCIATION

SHARING FARM SOCIETY, THE

HAIDA GWAII MUSEUM

CARVING ON THE EDGE FESTIVAL SOCIETY

PACIFIC RIM ARTS SOCIETY

221A ARTIST RUN CENTRE SOCIETY

605 COLLECTIVE DANCE SOCIETY, THE

ACCESS TO MUSIC FOUNDATION

AERIOSA DANCE SOCIETY

BARD ON THE BEACH THEATRE SOCIETY

BOCA DEL LUPO THEATRE SOCIETY

CANADIAN ALLIANCE OF DANCE ARTISTS OF BC (CADA/BC)
CANADIAN MUSIC CENTRE-BC REGION

CAROUSEL THEATRE SOCIETY

CITY OPERA OF VANCOUVER SOCIETY

CO. ERASGA DANCE SOCIETY

COMPAIGNI V'NI DANSI SOCIETY

Approved

20,000

2,500
15,000

1,750

1,025
11,750
29,950

2,160

2,093
30,000
12,000

2,700

5,700
13,500
21,000
30,000
10,000
18,000
16,750
30,000
15,000
18,000
17,000
20,000
12,500

5,000
20,000
12,000
20,500
24,000
30,000
30,000

3,000
22,000
30,000

8,000
15,000
16,125

BC Arts Council Program

Capacity & Sustainability - Performing Arts
Professional Development - Studio Arts
Innovations - Studio Arts

Touring Initiatives

Arts-Based Community Development
Capacity & Sustainability - Studio Arts
Capacity & Sustainability - Studio Arts
Professional Development - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity & Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Innovations - Performing Arts

Innovations - Studio Arts

Capacity and Sustainability- Studio Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Innovations - Studio Arts

Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
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Vancouver
Vancouver
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Vancouver
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Vancouver
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Vancouver
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Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
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DOCUMENTARY MEDIA SOCIETY, THE (DOXA)

DUSTY FLOWERPOT CABARET SOCIETY

FULL CIRCLE: FIRST NATIONS PERFORMANCE

FULL CIRCLE: FIRST NATIONS PERFORMANCE

GREATER VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY
GRIER, JOSEPH M

HAMM, COREY

ITSAZOO PRODUCTION SOCIETY

JOE INK PERFORMANCE SOCIETY

KIDD PIVOT PERFORMING ARTS SOCIETY

KOCSIS, BRIGITTA

LEAVE OUT VIOLENCE (LOVE) SOCIETY BC

LEMIEUX, KRISTINA

LITTLE CHAMBER MUSIC SERIES THAT COULD SOCIETY, THE
LIVE BIENNALE OF PERFORMANCE ART SOCIETY
MACHINENOISY DANCE SOCIETY

MADE IN BC - DANCE ON TOUR SOCIETY

MAGPIE'S NEST COMMUNITY ART SOCIETY

MALASPINA PRINTMAKERS SOCIETY

MILLAR, ANDREW N

MUSIC ON MAIN SOCIETY

NEW ORCHESTRA WORKSHOP SOCIETY

NEW PERFORMANCE WORKS SOCIETY

NEWORLD THEATRE SOCIETY

ON THE CUTTING EDGE PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY

ONLY ANIMAL THEATRE SOCIETY, THE

OR GALLERY SOCIETY

OUT INNERSPACE DANCE THEATRE AND FILM SOCIETY
PACIFIC BALLET BC SOCIETY

PETERS, DEANNA

PINK INK THEATRE PRODUCTIONS ASSOCIATION

PUSH INTERNATIONAL PERFORMING ARTS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
RADIX THEATRE SOCIETY

RAVEN SPIRIT DANCE SOCIETY

REALWHEELS SOCIETY, THE

REEL TO REAL: A CELEBRATION OF MOVING IMAGES
ROUNDHOUSE COMMUNITY ARTS & RECREATION SOCIETY, THE
SAMANDARI, FARSHID

SEISMIC SHIFT ARTS SOCIETY

SOME ASSEMBLY ARTS SOCIETY

30,000
16,000
20,000
24,000
20,000
1,200
750
7,000
14,000
27,500
590
20,000
6,000
6,000
17,000
21,000
30,000
1,625
20,000
4,500
24,000
13,000
21,112
18,000
20,000
13,500
20,000
6,750
35,000
4,750
15,000
30,000
17,500
12,500
18,000
6,000
17,850
7,000
20,020
20,000

Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Innovations - Performing Arts

Arts-Based Community Development
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Professional Development - Studio Arts
Professional Development - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Innovations - Performing Arts

Professional Development - Studio Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Professional Development - Performing Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Innovations - Studio Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Innovations - Studio Arts

Professional Development - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Innovations - Studio Arts

Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Touring Initiatives

Touring Initiatives

Professional Development - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Innovations - Performing Arts

Arts-Based Community Development
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Professional Development - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
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Vancouver STANDING WAVE SOCIETY, THE 8,000
Vancouver STOCKING, ERICA 3,800
Vancouver STREET CORNER MEDIA FOUNDATION 25,000
Vancouver SUB-TERRAIN LITERARY COLLECTIVE SOCIETY 5,000
Vancouver THEATRE REPLACEMENT SOCIETY 12,500
Vancouver TOMORROW COLLECTIVE ARTS SOCIETY 15,000
Vancouver TUNG, LAN (Orchid Ensemble) 9,000
Vancouver TURNER, VALERIE SING 2,000
Vancouver TURNING POINT ENSEMBLE SOCIETY 25,000
Vancouver URBAN INK PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY 30,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER ACADEMY OF MUSIC 20,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER BACH CHOIR 30,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER EAST CULTURAL CENTRE 30,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL SOCIETY 8,450
Vancouver VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL WRITERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY 13,800
Vancouver VANCOUVER MOVING THEATRE SOCIETY 18,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER NEW MUSIC SOCIETY 8,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER OPERA ASSOCIATION 15,000
Vancouver VANCOUVER OUT ON SCREEN FILM & VIDEO SOCIETY 26,100
Vancouver VANCOUVER TAP DANCE SOCIETY 11,500
Vancouver VANCOUVER WEST SIDE THEATRE SOCIETY (Chutzpah Festival) 10,000
Vancouver VIRTUAL STAGE ARTS SOCIETY, THE 24,000
Vancouver VISCERAL VISIONS SOCIETY 40,000
Vancouver VISIBLE ARTS SOCIETY/GRUNT GALLERY 7,000
Vancouver WAKE, DREW ANN 25,000
Vancouver WESTERN FRONT SOCIETY 24,200
Vernon BELANGER, MARIEL 7,500
Vernon VERNON PUBLIC ART GALLERY SOCIETY 14,550
Victoria BELFRY THEATRE SOCIETY, THE 20,000
Victoria GASTON, CONNOR 2,250
Victoria INTREPID THEATRE COMPANY SOCIETY 30,000
Victoria OPEN SPACE ARTS SOCIETY 24,000
Victoria THEATRE SKAM ASSOCIATION 9,000
Victoria UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA LEGACY ART GALLERY 6,700
Victoria VICTORIA INDEPENDENT FILM & VIDEO FESTIVAL 20,000
Victoria VICTORIA SYMPHONY SOCIETY 14,500
West Vancouver DANCERS OF DAMELAHAMID 14,000
Whistler THE VICIOUS CIRCLE (WHISTLER WRITERS GROUP) 30,000

1,860,000

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Professional Development - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Innovations - Studio Arts

Touring Initiatives

Innovations - Performing Arts

Touring Initiatives

Professional Development - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Innovations - Performing Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Innovations - Performing Arts

Arts-Based Community Development
Touring Initiatives

Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Professional Development - Studio Arts
Innovations - Studio Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Professional Development - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Arts-Based Community Development
Arts-Based Community Development
Innovations - Studio Arts

Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
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