BC ARTS COUNCIL AWARDS - SEPTEMBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31, 2014

Community	Recipient	Approved	BC Arts Council Program
Armstrong	BILL MINER SOCIETY FOR CULTURAL ADVANCEMENT	20,000	Capacity & Sustainability - Performing Arts
Atlin	HARRIS, KATHERINE J	2,500	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Burnaby	NIKKEI NATIONAL MUSEUM AND CULTURAL CENTRE (Japanese Canadian	15,000	Innovations - Studio Arts
Burnaby	SHOLBERG, RUSSELL	1,750	Touring Initiatives
Burnaby	STREETRICH HIPHOP SOCIETY	1,025	Arts-Based Community Development
Campbell River	CAMPBELL RIVER & DISTRICT PUBLIC ART GALLERY	11,750	Capacity & Sustainability - Studio Arts
Courtenay	COMOX VALLEY ART GALLERY	29,950	Capacity & Sustainability - Studio Arts
Duncan	DALY, GLORIA A.	2,160	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Invermere	COLUMBIA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL	2,093	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Kelowna	OKANAGAN SYMPHONY SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Langley	LANGLEY COMMUNITY MUSIC SCHOOL SOCIETY	12,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Madeira Park	PENDER HARBOUR MUSIC SOCIETY	2,700	Capacity & Sustainability - Performing Arts
Mansons Landing	CORTES ISLAND MUSEUM & ARCHIVES SOCIETY (CIMAS)	5,700	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Maple Ridge	MAPLE RIDGE AND PITT MEADOWS ARTS COUNCIL	13,500	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Mission	MISSION ARTS COUNCIL, DISTRICT OF	21,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Nanaimo	NANAIMO ART GALLERY SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Nanaimo	VANCOUVER ISLAND SYMPHONY	10,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
New Westminster	SAVAGE PRODUCTION SOCIETY	18,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
North Vancouver	CAPILANO PRESS SOCIETY, THE	16,750	Innovations - Studio Arts
North Vancouver	NORTH VANCOUVER MUSEUM & ARCHIVES COMMISSION	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability- Studio Arts
North Vancouver	REDSHIFT MUSIC SOCIETY	15,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Richmond	RICHMOND ART GALLERY ASSOCIATION	18,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Richmond	SHARING FARM SOCIETY, THE	17,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Skidegate	HAIDA GWAII MUSEUM	20,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Tofino	CARVING ON THE EDGE FESTIVAL SOCIETY	12,500	Arts-Based Community Development
Ucluelet	PACIFIC RIM ARTS SOCIETY	5,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	221A ARTIST RUN CENTRE SOCIETY	20,000	Innovations - Studio Arts
Vancouver	605 COLLECTIVE DANCE SOCIETY, THE	12,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	ACCESS TO MUSIC FOUNDATION	20,500	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	AERIOSA DANCE SOCIETY	24,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	BARD ON THE BEACH THEATRE SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	BOCA DEL LUPO THEATRE SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	CANADIAN ALLIANCE OF DANCE ARTISTS OF BC (CADA/BC)	3,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	CANADIAN MUSIC CENTRE-BC REGION	22,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	CAROUSEL THEATRE SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	CITY OPERA OF VANCOUVER SOCIETY	8,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	CO. ERASGA DANCE SOCIETY	15,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	COMPAIGNI V'NI DANSI SOCIETY	16,125	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
		, -	

BC ARTS COUNCIL AWARDS - SEPTEMBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31, 2014

Vancouver	DOCUMENTARY MEDIA SOCIETY, THE (DOXA)	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	DUSTY FLOWERPOT CABARET SOCIETY	16,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	FULL CIRCLE: FIRST NATIONS PERFORMANCE	20,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	FULL CIRCLE: FIRST NATIONS PERFORMANCE	24,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	GREATER VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY	20,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	GRIER, JOSEPH M	1,200	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Vancouver	HAMM, COREY	750	Professional Development - Performing Arts
Vancouver	ITSAZOO PRODUCTION SOCIETY	7,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	JOE INK PERFORMANCE SOCIETY	14,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	KIDD PIVOT PERFORMING ARTS SOCIETY	27,500	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	KOCSIS, BRIGITTA	590	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Vancouver	LEAVE OUT VIOLENCE (LOVE) SOCIETY BC	20,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	LEMIEUX, KRISTINA	6,000	Professional Development - Performing Arts
Vancouver	LITTLE CHAMBER MUSIC SERIES THAT COULD SOCIETY, THE	6,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	LIVE BIENNALE OF PERFORMANCE ART SOCIETY	17,000	Innovations - Studio Arts
Vancouver	MACHINENOISY DANCE SOCIETY	21,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	MADE IN BC - DANCE ON TOUR SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	MAGPIE'S NEST COMMUNITY ART SOCIETY	1,625	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	MALASPINA PRINTMAKERS SOCIETY	20,000	Innovations - Studio Arts
Vancouver	MILLAR, ANDREW N	4,500	Professional Development - Performing Arts
Vancouver	MUSIC ON MAIN SOCIETY	24,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	NEW ORCHESTRA WORKSHOP SOCIETY	13,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	NEW PERFORMANCE WORKS SOCIETY	21,112	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	NEWORLD THEATRE SOCIETY	18,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	ON THE CUTTING EDGE PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY	20,000	Innovations - Studio Arts
Vancouver	ONLY ANIMAL THEATRE SOCIETY, THE	13,500	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	OR GALLERY SOCIETY	20,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	OUT INNERSPACE DANCE THEATRE AND FILM SOCIETY	6,750	Touring Initiatives
Vancouver	PACIFIC BALLET BC SOCIETY	35,000	Touring Initiatives
Vancouver	PETERS, DEANNA	4,750	Professional Development - Performing Arts
Vancouver	PINK INK THEATRE PRODUCTIONS ASSOCIATION	15,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	PUSH INTERNATIONAL PERFORMING ARTS FESTIVAL SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	RADIX THEATRE SOCIETY	17,500	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	RAVEN SPIRIT DANCE SOCIETY	12,500	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	REALWHEELS SOCIETY, THE	18,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	REEL TO REAL: A CELEBRATION OF MOVING IMAGES	6,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	ROUNDHOUSE COMMUNITY ARTS & RECREATION SOCIETY, THE	17,850	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	SAMANDARI, FARSHID	7,000	Professional Development - Performing Arts
Vancouver	SEISMIC SHIFT ARTS SOCIETY	20,020	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	SOME ASSEMBLY ARTS SOCIETY	20,000	Arts-Based Community Development
			· —

BC ARTS COUNCIL AWARDS - SEPTEMBER 1 TO OCTOBER 31, 2014

Vancouver	STANDING WAVE SOCIETY, THE	8,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	STOCKING, ERICA	3,800	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Vancouver	STREET CORNER MEDIA FOUNDATION	25,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	SUB-TERRAIN LITERARY COLLECTIVE SOCIETY	5,000	Innovations - Studio Arts
Vancouver	THEATRE REPLACEMENT SOCIETY	12,500	Touring Initiatives
Vancouver	TOMORROW COLLECTIVE ARTS SOCIETY	15,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	TUNG, LAN (Orchid Ensemble)	9,000	Touring Initiatives
Vancouver	TURNER, VALERIE SING	2,000	Professional Development - Performing Arts
Vancouver	TURNING POINT ENSEMBLE SOCIETY	25,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	URBAN INK PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER ACADEMY OF MUSIC	20,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER BACH CHOIR	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER EAST CULTURAL CENTRE	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL SOCIETY	8,450	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL WRITERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY	13,800	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER MOVING THEATRE SOCIETY	18,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	VANCOUVER NEW MUSIC SOCIETY	8,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER OPERA ASSOCIATION	15,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER OUT ON SCREEN FILM & VIDEO SOCIETY	26,100	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER TAP DANCE SOCIETY	11,500	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VANCOUVER WEST SIDE THEATRE SOCIETY (Chutzpah Festival)	10,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VIRTUAL STAGE ARTS SOCIETY, THE	24,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VISCERAL VISIONS SOCIETY	40,000	Innovations - Performing Arts
Vancouver	VISIBLE ARTS SOCIETY/GRUNT GALLERY	7,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Vancouver	WAKE, DREW ANN	25,000	Touring Initiatives
Vancouver	WESTERN FRONT SOCIETY	24,200	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Vernon	BELANGER, MARIEL	7,500	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Vernon	VERNON PUBLIC ART GALLERY SOCIETY	14,550	Innovations - Studio Arts
Victoria	BELFRY THEATRE SOCIETY, THE	20,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Victoria	GASTON, CONNOR	2,250	Professional Development - Studio Arts
Victoria	INTREPID THEATRE COMPANY SOCIETY	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Victoria	OPEN SPACE ARTS SOCIETY	24,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Victoria	THEATRE SKAM ASSOCIATION	9,000	Arts-Based Community Development
Victoria	UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA LEGACY ART GALLERY	6,700	Innovations - Studio Arts
Victoria	VICTORIA INDEPENDENT FILM & VIDEO FESTIVAL	20,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
Victoria	VICTORIA SYMPHONY SOCIETY	14,500	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
West Vancouver	DANCERS OF DAMELAHAMID	14,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Performing Arts
Whistler	THE VICIOUS CIRCLE (WHISTLER WRITERS GROUP)	30,000	Capacity and Sustainability - Studio Arts
		1,860,000	